Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avake Technology Group, Inc.	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheater Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12023929	
Application Number:	60887358	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(612) 335-5070 Phone: Email: witzel@fr.com Correspondent Name: John A. Dragseth

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

16113-1074001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Dragseth

Total Attachments: 2

500608574

source=161131074001assignmentavaketogoogle#page1.tif source=161131074001assignmentavaketogoogle#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:

Avake Technology Group, Inc.

1215 Villagio Drive

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Assignee:

Google Inc.

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043

Serial No. 12/023,929, entitled Word Processor Data Organization, filed January 31, 2008. Provisional Appln. No. 60/887,358 entitled A Method, Program, and Data Structure For A Word Processor, filed January 31, 2007.

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the exclusive owner of the inventions described and claimed in the Patents and Patent Applications listed above, and all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations, recontinuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the listed Patents and Patent Applications (all of which are collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
 - Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
 - 3. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patent Rights, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
 - 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent application within the Patent Rights to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

PATENT

REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0133

- 5. Assignor grants to Assignee the power to insert on the Assignment any further identification or information relating to the above-indicated Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
- 6. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.

I, Anuj Kanish, hereby execute this Assignment 2008, in the presence of the below-identified in	
On this <u>A 2 nel</u> day of <u>July</u> Kanish, known to me to be a signatory authorized the foregoing Assignment and acknowledges of and as authorized by Assignor.	, 2008, before me personally came Anuj ority of the party identified as Assignor, who nowledged that he executed the same on behalf

60359781.doc

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

PATENT **REEL: 021322 FRAME: 0134**